
NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
92	 Ajijolaiya, Hakeem	 DL	 6-2	 315	 So.	 Katy, Texas / Tompkins HS
26	 Alexander, Moses	 DB	 6-3	 195	 So.	 Galveston, Texas / Kilgore College
21*	 Audu, Abdul-Lateef	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 Van Nuys, Calif. / College of the Canyons
96	 Autenreith, Ivan	 DL	 6-2	 235	 Fr.	 Spring, Texas / Spring HS
56*	 Bankston, Latrell	 DL	 6-0	 260	 Sr.	 Woodstock, Ga. / Iowa State
41	 Baxa, Bubba	 K	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 Pasadena, Texas /  Miami (Fla.)
99	 Beadles, Justin	 DL	 6-5	 250	 R-Fr.	 Tyrone, Ga. /  Virginia Tech
46	 Beal, Davis	 LS	 6-0	 205	 So.	 Austin, Texas / Vandegrift HS
17	 Bell, Atlias	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La. / Iowa Western CC
53	 Bowman, Derek	 OL	 6-5	 305	 R-Fr.	 Magnolia, Texas / Magnolia HS
20*	 Brooks, Antonio	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr.	 Missouri City, Texas / Kilgore College
13*	 Brown, Samuel	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-Fr.	 Savannah, Ga / West Virginia
82	 Byrnes, Matt	 TE	 6-6	 245	 R-Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. /  Iowa Western CC
93	 Caldwell, Jamaree	 DL	 6-1	 320	 Jr.	 Newberry, S.C. / Independence CC
20*	 Campbell, Brandon	 RB	 5-10	 210	 R-Fr.	 Houston, Texas / USC
8	 Carter, KeSean	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 Willis, Texas / Texas Tech
9	 Ceaser, Nelson	 DL	 6-3	 245	 So.	 Missouri City, Texas / Ridge Point HS
30	 Cheeks, Trimarcus	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Hampton, Ga / Samford
12*	 Coley, Lucas	 QB	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.	 Converse, Texas / Arkansas
89	 Compton, Logan	 TE	 6-4	 245	 So.	 Tomball, Texas / New Mexico Military
1	 Dell, Nathaniel	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Jr.	 Daytona Beach, Fla. / Independence CC
32	 Emery, Jalen	 DB	 5-9	 175	 R-Fr.	 Pearland, Texas / Shadow Creek HS
75	 Freeman, Jack	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 Midlothian, Texas / Heritage HS
35	 Friend, Dorian	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 Spring, Texas / Spring HS
25*	 Gangi, Anthony	 WR	 5-10	 185	 R-Fr.	 Long Island, N.Y. / American Heritage HS (Fla.) 
36	 Garner, Jalen	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Norcross, Ga. / Norcross HS
56*	 Garza, Jacob	 LS	 6-3	 225	 R-Fr.	 Corpus Christi, Texas / Veterans Memorial HS 
57	 Gately, Gavin	 LS	 6-5	 250	 Jr.	 Milwaukie, Ore. / College of the Siskiyous
10*	 Golden, Matthew	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Klein Cain HS
23*	 Green, Art	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Chesterfield, Mo. / Hutchinson CC
12*	 Griffin-Taylor, Demarcus	 DB	 5-9	 175	 So.	 Riverside, Calif. / Independence CC
16	 Guzman, Noah	 DB	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	 Whittier, Calif. / Bishop Amat HS
87	 Henry, Bryan	 TE	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Belton, Texas / Belton HS
4	 Henry, Ta’Zhawn	 RB	 5-7	 180	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas / Texas Tech
86	 Herman, Darson	 TE	 6-3	 245	 Fr.	 Georgetown, Texas / Georgetown HS
19	 Hogan, Alex	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas /  Texas Tech
91	 Holmes Jr., Anthony	 DL	 6-2	 300	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Westfield HS
24*	 Huff, Jett	 QB	 5-8	 190	 Fr.	 College Station, Texas / College Station HS
59	 Hunter, Demetrius	 OL	 6-2	 300	 Fr.	 Orange, Texas / West-Orange Stark HS
5	 Hypolite, Hasaan	 DB	 5-11	 208	 Jr.	 Fresno, Texas / Colorado
49	 Jack, Oliver	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Lamar HS
72	 Jenkins, Tank	 OL	 6-3	 320	 Jr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Texas A&M
73	 Johnson, Cam’Ron	 OL	 6-4	 305	 So.	 Houston, Texas / Shadow Creek HS
50	 Johnson, Tyler	 OL	 6-5	 320	 So.	 Conroe, Texas / Texas
44	 Jones, D’Anthony	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Sr.	 Lawndale, Calif. / Long Beach City College
62	 Jones, Karson	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Fr.	 Lubbock, Texas / Frenship HS	
97	 Langi Jr, Amipeleasi	 DL	 6-6	 310	 So.	 Lihue, Hawaii / Independence CC
94	 Lawrence, Garfield	 DL	 6-4	 245	 R-Fr.	 Tyler, Texas / Tyler Legacy HS
18	 Manjack IV, Joseph	 WR	 6-3	 202	 So.	 Tomball, Texas / USC
22*	 McCaskill IV, Alton	 RB	 6-1	 215	 So.	 Conroe, Texas / Oak Ridge HS
88	 McGaughey, Trent	 TE	 6-2	 245	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Conroe HS
48	 Mendez, Caleb	 K	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.	 Pearland, Texas / Pearland HS 
80	 Morgan, Ja’Kori	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas / Clear Lake HS 
25*	 Morris, Jamal	 LB	 6-2	 220	 So.	 Houston, Texas / Oklahoma
23*	 Mula, Roman	 QB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La. / Parkview Baptist HS
38	 Mutin, Donavan	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Sr.	 Spring, Texas / Klein Collins HS
28	 Mwaniki, Thabo	 DB	 5-11	 192	 Sr.	 Denton, Texas / Oklahoma State
95	 Neal, Jamykal	 DL	 6-1	 315	 Sr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Hutchinson CC
81	 Nelson, C.J.	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 North Richland Hills, Texas / Richland HS
58	 Nnanna, Ugonna	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Arlington, Texas / Seguin HS
14*	 Nunnery, Mannie	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 Pearland, Texas / Shadow Creek HS
10*	 Nwankwo, Chidozie	 DL	 5-11	 290	 So.	 Richmond, Texas / Foster HS
14*	 Ogbogu, Ike	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Sr.	 San Jose, Calif. / Bellarmine College Prep 
54*	 Okoye, Blake	 LB	 6-2	 220	 R-Fr.	 Spring, Texas / Klein Collins HS
43	 Olsen, Perry	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 Yukon, Okla. / Northeastern Oklahoma State
2	 Owens, Gervarrius	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 Moore, Okla. / Northeastern Oklahoma A&M
0	 Parish, Derek	 DL/FB	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 Pearland, Texas / Pearland HS
76	 Paul, Patrick	 OL	 6-7	 310	 So.	 Houston, Texas / Jersey Village HS
29*	 Payne, Treylin	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 San Antonio, Texas / Judson HS
51	 Ramsey, Kyle	 K	 6-3	 190	 So.	 Missouri City, Texas / Ridge Point HS
42	 Ray, Jackson	 P	 5-10	 175	 R-Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Colorado State
54*	 Robinson, Lance	 OL	 6-4	 290	 So.	 Camilla, Ga. / Middle Tennessee
24*	 Robinson, Malik	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Sr.	 Snellville, Ga. / Fort Scott CC
6	 Rogers, Jayce	 DB	 5-8	 175	 Sr.	 Valdosta, Ga. / Northwest Mississippi CC
52	 Savanah, Ken	 LB	 5-11	 225	 So.	 Stafford, Texas / Stafford HS
83	 Sawyer, Peyton	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 League City, Texas / Clear Springs HS
79	 Shaw, Tevin	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Manvel HS
21*	 Sneed, Stacy	 RB	 5-11	 185	 R-Fr.	 Arlington, Texas / Mansfield Timberview HS
90	 Strong, Zykeius	 DL	 6-6	 255	 So.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Hutchinson CC
38	 Stroops, Theron	 DB	 6-1	 195	 R-Fr.	 Lancaster, Texas / Lancaster HS
70	 Sylvester, Trevonte	 OL	 6-5	 285	 R-Fr.	 Breaux Bridge, La. / Breaux Bridge HS
77	 Todd, Chayse	 OL	 6-2	 305	 So.	 Crosby, Texas / Crosby HS
85	 Trahan, Christian	 TE	 6-3	 245	 Sr.	 Sulphur, La. / Sulphur HS
45	 Tucker, Nadame	 DL	 6-3	 250	 Jr.	 New York, N.Y. / Hutchinson CC
55	 Tuley, Cavan	 DL	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 Tomball, Texas / Tomball HS
38	 Tune, Clayton	 QB	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Carrollton, Texas / Hebron HS 
31	 Ugo, Justice	 DB	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Richmond, Texas / Blinn JC
74	 Unije, Reuben	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	 Bradenton, Fla. /  Coahoma CC
33*	 Vaughn, Garrison	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 Belton, Texas / Belton HS
33*	 Walker, Cash	 WR	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Argyle, Texas / Argyle HS 
29*	 Walker, Kelan	 RB	 5-11	 225	 Jr.	 DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto HS 
27	 Welch, Mike	 DB	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.	 Dickinson, Texas / Dickinson HS 
22*	 Wilkins, Laine	 P	 6-2	 210	 So.	 Perth, Australia / ProKick Australia
13*	 Williams, Sedrick	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Jr.	 Houma, La. / Kilgore College
40	 Willis, Aaron	 LB	 6-1	 220	 So.	 Richmond, Va. / Tennessee
39	 Wynn, Dante	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Ensworth HS 

*Denotes duplicate number

NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
26	 Justin Agu	 CB	 6-1	 178	 R-Fr.	 Prairieville, La./Dutchtown
45*	 Kenneth Almendares	 K	 6-1	 242	 R-So.	 Clute, Texas/Brazoswood
21*	 Trey Amos	 CB	 6-1	 197	 R-So.	 New Iberia, La./Catholic-New Iberia
11*	 Caleb Anderson	 CB	 6-3	 203	 R-Fr.	 Clinton, La./East Feliciana
27*	 Key’Savalyn Barnes	 CB	 5-11	 196	 R-Fr.	 Logansport, La./Logansport
19*	 Jamal Bell	 WR	 6-0	 192	 R-Sr.	 Brownsboro, Texas/Brownsboro/Tyler JC
4*	 Jacob Bernard	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-So.	 Mandeville, La./Lakeshore
2*	 Brandon Bishop	 S	 6-0	 194	 R-Jr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala./Hillcrest/Alabama
60	 Zach Boulet	 OL	 6-1	 257	 R-Fr.	 Lafayette, La./Catholic-New Iberia
89	 Calvin Bullock	 WR	 6-3	 191	 Fr.	 Destrehan, La./Destrehan
83	 Damani Burrell	 TE	 6-6	 254	 R-Jr.	 New Orleans, La./Easton
55	 Landon Burton	 OL	 6-3	 298	 R-So.	 Lafayette, La./St. Thomas More
47	 Rhys Byrns	 P	 6-0	 191	 Sr.	 Melbourne, Australia/Padua College
84*	 Jathan Caldwell	 TE	 6-3	 225	 R-Fr.	 Dickinson, Texas/Dickinson
11*	 Dalen Cambre	 WR	 6-0	 183	 R-So.	 Lafayette, La./St. Thomas More
16	 Kaleb Carter	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-Jr.	 Cecilia, La./Cecilia
86	 Terrance Carter	 TE	 6-2	 242	 Fr.	 Killeen, Texas/Harker Heights
30*	 Cejae Ceasar	 S	 6-1	 201	 R-Fr.	 Iowa, La./Iowa
95	 Blake Champagne	 DL	 6-3	 274	 R-Fr.	 Lafayette, La./St. Thomas More/Southeastern La.
50*	 Ross Cheatham	 LB	 6-2	 227	 R-Sr.	 New Orleans, La./St. Augustine/Tulane
54	 Jake Chiasson	 LB	 5-11	 215	 R-Fr.	 Lafayette, La./St. Thomas More/LSU
2*	 Zeon Chriss	 QB	 6-2	 208	 Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Madison Prep Academy
20*	 Jalen Clark	 CB	 6-2	 199	 R-Fr.	 New Orleans, La./Alabama Christian Academy
30*	 Treyv’on Culbert	 WR	 5-10	 194	 R-Fr.	 Alexandria, La./Alexandria
39*	 Denim Day	 CB	 6-0	 148	 Fr.	 College Station, Texas/A&M Consolidated
68	 Nick Dore	 OL	 6-3	 271	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas/Dallas Christian
36*	 Lorenzell Dubose	 CB	 6-0	 181	 Fr.	 Monroe, La./Neville
34*	 Kailep Edwards	 LB	 6-0	 228	 Fr.	 Wallace, La./West St. John
48	 Maurion Eleam	 S	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 Monroe, La./Neville
18*	 Chandler Fields	 QB	 5-10	 201	 R-So.	 Metairie, La./Archbishop Rummel
23*	 Courtline Flowers	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Dallas, Texas/South Oak Cliff
25	 Kendre’ Gant	 LB	 6-4	 224	 R-So.	 Port St. Joe, Fla./Independence CC
7*	 Eric Garror	 CB	 5-9	 178	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala./McGill Toolen
17	 Cameron George	 LB	 6-1	 251	 R-Fr.	 Lafayette, La/Acadiana
53*	 AJ Gillie	 OL	 6-2	 321	 R-So.	 Natchitoches, La./Natchitoches Central
52*	 Demetrus Gladney	 DL	 6-3	 251	 Fr.	 Haughton, La./Haughton
82	 Rhett Guidry	 TE	 6-5	 232	 R-Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Dunham
33*	 Tyler Guidry	 LB	 6-2	 252	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Southern Lab
70	 Jax Harrington	 OL	 6-4	 323	 R-So.	 Erath, La./Erath
87	 Tyler Hatcher	 TE	 6-4	 254	 So.	 Tomball, Texas/Concordia Lutheran/Trinity Valley CC
91	 Sonny Hazard	 DL	 6-1	 310	 So.	 New Orleans, La./Jesuit
74	 Colby Hebert	 OL	 6-3	 310	 R-So.	 New Iberia, La./Catholic-New Iberia/Kilgore JC
4*	 Zi’Yon Hill-Green	 DL	 6-1	 285	 R-Sr.	 New Iberia, La./Catholic-New Iberia
73	 David Hudson	 OL	 6-0	 269	 R-Sr.	 Lafayette, La./Lafayette
94	 Dalvin Hutchinson	 DL	 6-0	 301	 Jr.	 Monroe, La./West Monroe
71	 George Jackson	 OL	 6-4	 314	 R-Fr.	 Stone Mountain, Ga./Stephenson
34*	 Calep Jacob	 CB	 6-0	 173	 Fr.	 Loreauville, La./Loreauville
33*	 Collin Jacob	 CB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Loreauville, La./Loreauville
9	 Neal Johnson	 TE	 6-4	 247	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas/West Mesquite
45*	 Caleb Kibodi	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Parkview Baptist
0*	 Jacob Kibodi	 RB	 6-1	 221	 R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Christian Life Academy/Texas A&M
40*	 Logan Klotz	 K	 6-1	 177	 R-Fr.	 Slidell, La./Pope John Paul II
46	 Jordan Lawson	 DL	 6-4	 246	 R-Fr.	 Brandon, Miss./Brandon
29*	 Peter LeBlanc	 WR	 6-2	 192	 Jr.	 New Iberia, La./Catholic-New Iberia
12	 Lance LeGendre	 WR	 6-2	 223	 R-So.	 New Orleans, La./Warren Easton/Maryland
84*	 Thomas Leo	 K	 6-3	 214	 R-Jr.	 Winter Garden, Fla./East Ridge/FIU
3	 Tyrone Lewis, Jr.	 S	 5-11	 200	 R-So.	 Hammond, La./Hammond/Kansas State
41*	 Joe Lombardi, Jr.	 TE	 6-2	 222	 R-Fr.	 Metairie, La./Jesuit
88	 Johnny Lumpkin	 TE	 6-6	 268	 R-Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga./Fredrick Douglass/Hutchinson CC
79	 Mackey Maillho	 OL	 6-8	 368	 R-Fr.	 Covington, La./Mandeville
19*	 Dale Martin	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Maurice, La./North Vermilion
28	 Keyon Martin	 CB	 5-9	 160	 R-So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Youngstown St./Deerfield Beach
59	 Wesley Maze	 LB	 6-1	 228	 R-Fr.	 Bell City, La./St. Louis Catholic
13*	 Amir McDaniel	 CB	 5-8	 183	 R-So.	 Pensacola, Fla./West Florida Tech
8	 Zy McDonald	 QB	 5-9	 185	 R-Fr.	 Ridgeland, Miss./Ridgeland
77	 King McGowen	 OL	 6-5	 309	 R-So.	 Willis, Texas/Willis
93	 Nijel McGriff	 DL	 6-2	 271	 R-So.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Northwest Mississippi CC
22 	 Patrick Mensah	 S	 5-9	 178	 R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Catholic
24*	 Pearse Migl	 TE	 6-0	 229	 R-Jr.	 Welsh, La./Welsh
39*	 Carter Milliron	 LS	 6-0	 239	 Fr.	 Hoover, Ala./Hoover
6*	 Kris Moncrief	 LB	 6-1	 242	 Sr.	 Raleigh, Miss./Raleigh
75	 Kaden Moreau	 OL	 6-3	 299	 Fr.	 Pineville, La./Pineville
66	 Trent Murphy	 OL	 6-3	 284	 Fr.	 Opelousas, La./Opelousas
90	 Mason Narcisse	 DL	 6-2	 302	 So.	 Reserve, La./St. Charles Catholic
97	 Ja-Quane Nelson	 DL	 6-3	 303	 R-Sr.	 High Point, N.C./High Point Central/Hutchinson CC
51*	 James Ohonba	 OL	 6-3	 311	 R-Jr.	 Stockbridge, Ga./Woodland/Michigan State
96	 RJ Oliver	 DL	 6-1	 265	 R-Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La./McKinley
29*	 K.C. Ossai	 LB	 6-1	 242	 So.	 Conroe, Texas/Oak Ridge
51*	 Evan Padilla	 K	 5-6	 174	 R-Sr.	 San Diego, Calif./Del Norte/UMass
0*	 Kam Pedescleaux	 S	 5-8	 196	 R-Jr.	 Houston, Texas/Manvel
21*	 Zylan Perry	 RB	 5-10	 187	 Fr.	 Franklin, La./Franklin
15	 Ja’Marian Peterson	 OLB	 6-3	 232	 R-Fr.	 New Orleans, La./De La Salle
43*	 Jourdan Quibodeaux	 LB	 6-0	 217	 R-Sr.	 Lafayette, La./Acadiana
41*	 Ty’Darien Quinney	 S	 5-10	 163	 R-So.	 Alexandria, La./Tioga
19	 AJ Riley	 LB	 6-2	 220	 R-Jr.	 Plaquemine, La./Plaquemine
80*	 Charles Robertson	 WR	 6-1	 187	 Fr.	 Zachary, La./Zachary
6*	 Errol Rogers, Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 196	 So.	 DeLand, Fla./Lafayette Christian Academy
36*	 Gavin Royer	 K	 6-0	 168	 Fr.	 Carencro, La./Carencro
65	 Carlos Rubio	 OL	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr.	 Alexandria, La./Alexandria Senior
44	 Jake St. Andre	 LB	 6-1	 222	 R-Fr.	 Bossier City, La./Haughton
53*	 Christopher Scott	 DL	 6-1	 240	 Fr.	 Boutte, La./Hahnville
52*	 James Segrest	 LS	 6-2	 197	 R-So.	 Lafayette, La./St. Thomas More/Harding University
80*	 Alex Self	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Greensburg, La./St. Helena College & Career Academy
40*	 Hunter Sims	 LS	 6-2	 209	 R-Fr.	 Arcola, Miss./Copiah-Lincoln CC
31	 Tyree Skipper	 S	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 New Orleans, La./Sophie B. Wright Charter School
13* 	 Chris Smith 	 RB	 5-9	 200	 R-Jr.	 Louisville, Miss./Nanih Waiya Attendance Center
37	 Preston Stafford	 K	 6-0	 172	 R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La./Catholic/LSU
7*	 John Stephens, Jr.	 WR	 6-5	 221	 Sr.	 Logansport, La./Logansport/TCU
50*	 Nathan Thomas	 OL	 6-5	 328	 R-So.	 New Orleans, La./Chalmette
92	 Damon Thompson	 DL	 5-11	 258	 R-Fr.	 Opelousas, La./Opelousas
24*	 Bralen Trahan	 S	 6-0	 201	 R-Sr.	 Lafayette, La./Acadiana
35	 Chaz Ward	 RB	 6-0	 237	 Jr.	 Houma, La./Terrebonne/Lamar
57	 Hunter Warren	 LB	 6-0	 219	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas/Cypress Fair
20*	 Dre’lyn Washington	 RB	 5-9	 225	 R-Fr.	 Hemphill, Texas/Hemphill
38	 Cameron Whitfield	 LB	 6-3	 244	 R-Fr.	 Houston, Texas/Dawson
64	 Bryant Williams	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Fr.	 Lake Charles, La./Grand Lake
18*	 Jasper Williams	 LB	 6-0	 221	 Jr.	 Grenada, Miss./Grenada/East Mississippi CC
27*	 Kendrell Williams	 RB	 5-10	 194	 R-Fr.	 Carencro, La./Carencro
78	 Quinton Williams	 OL	 6-3	 302	 So.	 Fort Worth, Texas/Brewer/Trinity Valley CC
85	 Robert Williams	 WR	 6-2	 174	 R-Fr.	 Humble, Texas/Trinity Christian
23*	 Terrence Williams	 RB	 6-1	 231	 So.	 Many, La./Many
99	 Marcus Wiser	 DL	 6-1	 291	 So.	 Corpus Christi, Texas/Calallen/Kilgore JC
10	 Ben Wooldridge	 QB	 6-3	 211	 R-Jr.	 Pleasanton, Calif./Foothill/Fresno State
43*	 Aaron Wright	 S	 6-1	 191	 R-Fr.	 Ruston, La./Ruston

*Denotes duplicate number

46th RADIANCE TECHNOLOGIES INDEPENDENCE BOWL
Louisiana vs. Houston

Houston
Cougars

Louisiana
Ragin' Cajuns

Friday, DECEMBER 23, 2022  //  2 PM CsT // ESPN
INDEPENDENCE STADIUM // SHREVEPORT, LA

Today's OFFICIALS
(C-USA)

Scott Hardin – Referee
Antonio Barrial – Umpire

Josh Larson – Center Judge

Stephen Henley – Head Line Judge
Derrick Ralser – Line Judge
Adrian Carson – Side Judge

Lark Jones – Field Judge
Tom Healey – Back Judge

Dan Lewis  – Alternate

Jim Campbell – Replay Official
Bryan Liles – Replay Communicator

ALPHABETICAL Roster ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

GAME PUBLICATIONS: IndependenceBowl.org/downloads LIVE STATS: independence.statbroadcast.com



NO.	 NAME	 POS.
0*	 Jacob Kibodi	 RB
0*	 Kam Pedescleaux	 S
2*	 Brandon Bishop	 S
2*	 Zeon Chriss	 QB
3	 Tyrone Lewis, Jr.	 S
4*	 Jacob Bernard	 WR
4*	 Zi’Yon Hill-Green	 DL
6*	 Kris Moncrief	 LB
6*	 Errol Rogers, Jr.	 WR
7*	 Eric Garror	 CB
7*	 John Stephens, Jr.	 WR
8	 Zy McDonald	 QB
9	 Neal Johnson	 TE
10	 Ben Wooldridge	 QB
11*	 Caleb Anderson	 CB
11*	 Dalen Cambre	 WR
12	 Lance LeGendre	 WR
13*	 Amir McDaniel	 CB
13* 	 Chris Smith 	 RB
15	 Ja’Marian Peterson	 OLB
16	 Kaleb Carter	 WR
17	 Cameron George	 LB
18*	 Chandler Fields	 QB
18*	 Jasper Williams	 LB
19*	 Jamal Bell	 WR
19*	 Dale Martin	 WR
19*	 AJ Riley	 LB
20*	 Jalen Clark	 CB
20*	 Dre’lyn Washington	 RB
21*	 Trey Amos	 CB
21*	 Zylan Perry	 RB
22 	 Patrick Mensah	 S
23*	 Courtline Flowers	 CB
23*	 Terrence Williams	 RB
24*	 Pearse Migl	 TE
24*	 Bralen Trahan	 S
25	 Kendre’ Gant	 LB
26	 Justin Agu	 CB
27*	 Key’Savalyn Barnes	 CB
27*	 Kendrell Williams	 RB
28	 Keyon Martin	 CB
29*	 Peter LeBlanc	 WR
29*	 K.C. Ossai	 LB
30*	 Cejae Ceasar	 S
30*	 Treyv’on Culbert	 WR
31	 Tyree Skipper	 S
33*	 Tyler Guidry	 LB
33*	 Collin Jacob	 CB
34*	 Kailep Edwards	 LB
34*	 Calep Jacob	 CB
35	 Chaz Ward	 RB
36*	 Lorenzell Dubose	 CB
36*	 Gavin Royer	 K
37	 Preston Stafford	 K
38	 Cameron Whitfield	 LB
39*	 Denim Day	 CB
39*	 Carter Milliron	 LS
40*	 Logan Klotz	 K
40*	 Hunter Sims	 LS
41*	 Joe Lombardi, Jr.	 TE
41*	 Ty’Darien Quinney	 S
43*	 Jourdan Quibodeaux	 LB
43*	 Aaron Wright	 S
44	 Jake St. Andre	 LB
45*	 Kenneth Almendares	 K
45*	 Caleb Kibodi	 LB
46	 Jordan Lawson	 DL
47	 Rhys Byrns	 P
48	 Maurion Eleam	 S
50*	 Ross Cheatham	 LB
50*	 Nathan Thomas	 OL
51*	 James Ohonba	 OL
51*	 Evan Padilla	 K
52*	 Demetrus Gladney	 DL
52*	 James Segrest	 LS
53*	 AJ Gillie	 OL
53*	 Christopher Scott	 DL
54	 Jake Chiasson	 LB
55	 Landon Burton	 OL
57	 Hunter Warren	 LB
59	 Wesley Maze	 LB
60	 Zach Boulet	 OL
64	 Bryant Williams	 OL
65	 Carlos Rubio	 OL
66	 Trent Murphy	 OL
68	 Nick Dore	 OL
70	 Jax Harrington	 OL
71	 George Jackson	 OL
73	 David Hudson	 OL
74	 Colby Hebert	 OL
75	 Kaden Moreau	 OL
77	 King McGowen	 OL
78	 Quinton Williams	 OL
79	 Mackey Maillho	 OL
80*	 Charles Robertson	 WR
80*	 Alex Self	 LB
82	 Rhett Guidry	 TE
83	 Damani Burrell	 TE
84*	 Jathan Caldwell	 TE
84*	 Thomas Leo	 K
85	 Robert Williams	 WR
86	 Terrance Carter	 TE
87	 Tyler Hatcher	 TE
88	 Johnny Lumpkin	 TE
89	 Calvin Bullock	 WR
90	 Mason Narcisse	 DL
91	 Sonny Hazard	 DL
92	 Damon Thompson	 DL
93	 Nijel McGriff	 DL
94	 Dalvin Hutchinson	 DL
95	 Blake Champagne	 DL
96	 RJ Oliver	 DL
97	 Ja-Quane Nelson	 DL
99	 Marcus Wiser	 DL

*Denotes duplicate number

Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns
(6-6, 4-4 Sun belt)

NUMERICAL Roster
Louisiana

NUMERICAL Roster
Houston

OFFENSE (27.0 PPG / 367.8 YPG)
WR (X)	 7	 John Stephens, Jr.	 Sr.
	 12	 Lance Legendre	 R-So.
WR	 4	 Jacob Bernard	 R-So.
	 19	 Jamal Bell	 R-Sr.
	 11	 Dalen Cambre	 R-So.
LT	 50	 Nathan Thomas	 R-So.
	 51	 James Ohonba	 R-Jr.
LG	 53	 AJ Gillie	 R-So.
	 75	 Kaden Moreau	 Fr.
C	 73	 David Hudson	 R-Sr.
	 55	 Landon Burton	 R-So.
    -or- 	 60	 Zach Boulet	 R-Fr.
RG	 70	 Jax Harrington	 R-Fr.
	 71	 George Jackson	 R-Fr.
RT	 65	 Carlos Rubio	 R-Jr.
	 78	 Quinton Williams	 So.
TE (H)	 24	 Pearse Migl	 R-Jr.
	 9	 Neal Johnson	 Jr.
TE (Y)	 88	 Johnny Lumpkin	 R-Sr.
	 83	 Damani Burrell	 R-Jr.
WR (Z)	 29	 Peter LeBlanc	 Jr.
	 6	 Errol Rogers, Jr.	 So.
	 16	 Kaleb Carter	 R-Jr.
QB	 18	 Chandler Fields	 R-So.
	 2	 Zeon Chriss	 Fr.
    -or- 	 8	 Zy McDonald	 R-Fr.
RB 	 13	 Chris Smith	 R-Jr.
	 23	 Terrence Williams	 So.
    -or- 	 0	 Jacob Kibodi	 R-Jr.
    -or- 	 20	 Dre'lyn Washington	 R-Fr.
   -or- 	 21	 Zylan Perry	 Fr.

DL 	 93	 Nijel McGriff	 R-So.
	 95	 Blake Champagne	 R-Fr.
DT	 91	 Sonny Hazard	 So.
	 97	 Ja-Quane Nelson	 R-Sr.
	 94	  Dalvin Hutchinson	 Jr.
DL	 4	 Zi'Yon Hill-Green	 R-Sr.
	 90	 Mason Narcisse	 So.
OLB	 25	 Kendre' Gant	 R-So.
    -or-	 19	 AJ Riley	 R-Jr.
	 33	 Tyler Guidry	 Jr.
OLB	 38	 Cameron Whitfield	 R-Fr.
    -or-	 15	 Ja-Marian Peterson	 R-Fr.
	 33	 Tyler Guidry	 Jr.
STAR	 23	 Courtline Flowers	 So.
    -or-	 2	 Brandon Bishop	 R-So.
	 22	 Patrick Mensah	 R-So.
ILB 	 6	 Kris Moncrief	 Sr.
	 29	 KC Ossai	 So.
	 34	 Kailep Edwards	 Fr.
ILB	 43	 Jourdan Quibodeaux	 R-Sr.
	 18	 Jasper Williams	 Jr.
CB	 7	 Eric Garror	 Sr.
	 28	 Keyon Martin	 R-So.
    -or- 	 13	 Amir McDaniel	 R-So.
S	 0	 Kam Pedescleaux	 R-Jr.
	 31	 Tyree Skipper	 R-Fr.
S	 24	 Bralen Trahan	 R-Sr.
	 3	 Tyrone Lewis, Jr.	 R-So.
CB	 21	 Trey Amos	 R-So.
	 11	 Caleb Anderson	 R-Fr.

Defense (22.8 PPG / 361.6 YPG)
K	 45	 Kenneth Almendares	 R-So.
    -or- 	 37	 Preston Stafford	 R-Jr.
P	 47	 Rhys Byrns	 Sr.
	 84	 Thomas Leo	 R-Jr.
LS (P)	 39	 Carter Milliron	 Fr.
	 40	 Hunter Sims	 R-Fr.
FG/PAT	 40	 Hunter Sims	 R-Fr.
	 39	 Carter Milliron	 Fr.
H	 11	 Dalen Cambre	 R-So.
	 47	 Rhys Byrns	 Sr.
KO	 84	 Thomas Leo	 R-Jr.
	 47	 Preston Stafford	 R-Jr.
    -or- 	 40	 Logan Klotz	 R-Fr.
KR 	 13	 Chris Smith	 R-Jr.
    -or- 	 7	 Eric Garror	 Sr.
PR	 7	 Eric Garror	 Sr.
	 21	 Trey Amos	 R-So.

SPECIALISTS

Coaching Staff
Michael Desormeaux	 Head Coach
LaMar Morgan	 Defensive Coordinator/S
Tim Leger	 Offensive Coordinator/WR
Jorge Munoz	 Associate HC/Tight Ends
Matt Bergeron	 Running Backs
Jeff Burris	 Cornerbacks
Mike Giuliani	 Outside Linebackers
Jeff Norrid	 Offensive Line
Bryant Ross	 Assistant OL
Galen Scott	 Inside Linebackers
Dennis Thomas	 Defensive Line
Luke Paschall	 Special Teams Coord.

NO.	 NAME	 POS.
0	 Derek Parish	 DL/FB
1	 Nathaniel Dell	 WR
2 	 Gervarrius Owens	  DB
3*	 Donavan Mutin 	 LB
3*	 Clayton Tune 	 QB
4 	 Ta’Zhawn Henry 	 RB
5 	 Hasaan Hypolite	  DB
6 	 Jayce Rogers 	 DB
8 	 Kesean Carter 	 WR
9 	 Nelson Ceaser 	 DL
10*	 Matthew Golden 	 WR
10* 	 Chidozie Nwankwo	 DL
12*	 Lucas Coley	 QB
12* 	 Demarcus Griffin-Taylor	 DB
13* 	 Samuel Brown	  WR
13* 	 Sedrick Williams	  DL
14* 	 Mannie Nunnery	  LB
14* 	 Ike Ogbogu	  QB
16 	 Noah Guzman 	 DB
17 	 Atlias Bell 	 DL
18 	 Joseph Manjack IV 	 WR
19 	 Alex Hogan 	 DB
20* 	 Antonio Brooks 	 DB
20*	 Brandon Campbell	 RB
21*	 Abdul-Lateef Audu 	 DB
21*	 Stacy Sneed 	 RB
22* 	 Alton McCaskill IV 	 RB
22* 	 Laine Wilkins 	 P
23* 	 Roman Mula 	 QB
23* 	 Art Green 	 DB
24*	 Jett Huff	 QB
24* 	 Malik Robinson	  LB
25* 	 Anthony Gangi 	 WR
25* 	 Jamal Morris 	 LB
26	 Moses Alexander	 DB
27 	 Mike Welch 	 DB
28 	 Thabo Mwaniki 	 DB
29* 	 Kelan Walker 	 RB
29* 	 Treylin Payne	  LB
30 	 Trimarcus Cheeks 	 LB
31	 Justice Ugo	 DB
32 	 Jalen Emery 	 DB
33* 	 Garrison Vaughn	  DB
33* 	 Cash Walker 	 WR
35	 Dorian Friend	 DB
36 	 Jalen Garner 	 LB
38 	 Theron Stroops	  DB
39 	 Dante Wynn 	 DB
40	 Aaron Willis	 LB
41 	 Bubba Baxa 	 K
42	 Jackson Ray	 P
43 	 Perry Olsen 	 LB
44 	 D’Anthony Jones 	 DL
45 	 Nadame Tucker 	 DL
46 	 Davis Beal 	 LS
48 	 Caleb Mendez 	 K
49 	 Oliver Jack 	 LB
50	 Tyler Johnson	 OL
51 	 Kyle Ramsey 	 K
52 	 Ken Savanah 	 LB
53 	 Derek Bowman 	 OL
54*	 Lance Robinson	 OL
54* 	 Blake Okoye 	 LB
55	 Cavan Tuley	 DL
56* 	 Latrell Bankston 	 DL
56* 	 Jacob Garza 	 LS
57 	 Gavin Gately 	 LS
58 	 Ugonna Nnanna	  OL
59 	 Demetrius Hunter 	 OL
62	 Karson Jones	 OL
70 	 Trevonte Sylvester 	 OL
72 	 Tank Jenkins 	 OL
73 	 Cam’Ron Johnson 	 OL
74 	 Reuben Unije	  OL
75 	 Jack Freeman 	 OL
76 	 Patrick Paul 	 OL
77 	 Chayse Todd	  OL
79	 Tevin Shaw	 OL
80 	 Ja’Kori Morgan 	 WR
81	 C.J. Nelson	 WR
82 	 Matt Byrnes 	 TE
83 	 Peyton Sawyer 	 WR
85 	 Christian Trahan 	 TE
86	 Darson Herman	 TE
87	 Bryan Henry	 TE
88	 Trent McGaughey	 TE
89	 Logan Compton	 TE
90 	 Zykeius Strong 	 DL
91	 Anthony Holmes Jr.	 DL
92 	 Hakeem Ajijolaiya	  DL
93	 Jamaree Caldwell	 DL
94 	 Garfield Lawrence	  DL
95 	 Jamykal Neal	  DL
96	 Ivan Autenreith	 DL
97 	 Amipeleasi Langi Jr	  DL
99 	 Justin Beadles 	 DL

*Denotes duplicate number

2022 SCHEDULE (6-6)
9/3	 SE Louisiana	 W, 24-7
9/10	 Eastern Michigan	 W, 49-21
9/17	 at Rice	 L, 33-21
9/24	 at UL Monroe*	 L, 21-17
10/1	 South Alabama*	 L, 20-17
10/12	 at Marshall*	 W, 23-13
10/22	 Arkansas State*	 W, 38-18
10/27	 at Southern Miss*	 L, 39-24
11/5	 Troy*	 L, 23-17
11/10	 Georgia Southern	 W, 36-17
11/19	 at No. 20 Florida State	 L, 49-17
11/26	 at Texas State*	 W, 41-13

*Sun Belt Conference game

Pronunciations
#	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
0	 Jacob KIBODI	 kuh-BOW-dee
0	 Kam PEDESCLEAUX	 puh-DESK-low
2	 ZEON Chriss	 ZEE-on
6	 Kris MONCRIEF	 MAHN-creef
7	 Eric GARROR	 gair-RUHR
11	 Dalen CAMBRE	 cam-BREE
12	 Lance LEGENDRE	 luh-JOHN
21	 Trey AMOS	 A-miss
21	 ZYLAN Perry	 ZY-lynn
23	 COURTLINE Flowers	 court-LYNN
24	 Pearse MIGL	 ME-gull
24	 Bralen TRAHAN	 traw-HAWN
26	 Justin AGU	 AH-goo
27	 KEY’SAVALYN Barnes	 key-SAY-vuh-lynn
29	 K.C. OSSAI	 oh-SIGH

Pronunciations
#	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
30	 TREYV’ON Culbert	 TREY-von
34	 KAILEP Edwards	 KAY-lip
39	 Carter MILLIRON	 MILL-iron
43	 Jourdan QUIBODEAUX	 QUIB-oh-doe
45	 Kenneth ALMENDARES	 al-mun-DARE-ez
45	 Caleb KIBODI	 kuh-BOW-dee
47	 RHYS BYRNS	 REECE BURNS
51	 James OHONBA	 oh-HAWN-buh
60	 Zach BOULET	 BOO-lay
75	 Kaden MOREAU	 MORE-oh
90	 Mason NARCISSE	 nar-CEASE
91	 Sonny HAZARD	 HAZARD
95	 Blake CHAMPAGNE	 SHAWM-pine
97	 JA-QUANE Nelson	 juh-KWAN
99	 Marcus WISER	 WHY-zer

Houston COUGARS
(7-5, 5-3 American Athletic)

OFFENSE (37.2 PPG / 463.6 YPG)
WR 	 10	 Matthew Golden	 Fr.
	 81	 C.J. Nelson	 Fr.
LT	 76	 Patrick Paul	 So.
	 70	 Trevonte Sylvester	 R-Fr.
LG	 73	 Cam'Ron Johnson	 So.
	 77	 Chayse Todd	 So.
C	 75	 Jack Freeman	 Jr.
	 53	 Derek Bowman	 R-Fr.
RG	 50	 Tyler Johnson	 So.
	 72	 Tank Jenkins	 Jr.
RT	 54	 Lance Robinson	 So.
	 74	 Reuben Unije	 Jr.
WR	 1	 Nathaniel Dell	 Jr.
	 83	 Peyton Sawyer	 Jr.
TE	 85	 Christian Trahan	 Sr.
	 82	 Matt Byrnes	 R-Fr.
QB	 3	 Clayton Tune	 Sr.
	 12	 Lucas Coley	 R-Fr.
RB	 20	 Brandon Campbell	 R-Fr.
	 21	 Stacy Sneed	 R-Fr.
WR	 8	 KeSean Carter	 Sr.
	 80	 Ja'Kori Morgan	 Jr.

END	 9	 Nelson Ceaser	 So.
	 17	 Atlias Bell	 Sr.
DT	 93	 Jamaree Caldwell	 Jr.
	 95	 Jamykal Neal	 Sr.
NG 	 10	 Chidozie Nwankwo	 So.
	 92	 Hakeen Ajijolaiya	 So.
DE	 44	 D'Anthony Jones	 Sr.
	 13	 Sedrick Williams	 Jr.
WILL	 14	 Mannie Nunnery	 So.
	 25	 Jamal Morris	 So.
MIKE	 3	 Donavan Mutin	 Sr.
	 30	 Trimarcus Cheeks	 Jr.
NB	 6	 Jayce Rogers	 Sr.
	 12	 DeMarcus Griffin-Taylor	 So.
CB	 32	 Jalen Emery	 R-Fr.
	 21	 Abdul-Lateef Audu	 Jr.
FS	 2	 Gervarrius Owens	 Sr.
 	 28	 Thabo Mwaniki	 Sr.
BS	 5	 Hasaan Hypolite	 Jr.
	 33	 Garrison Vaughn	 Jr.
CB	 23	 Art Green	 Sr.
	 31	 Justice Ugo	 So.

Defense (33.5 PPG / 430.0 YPG)
K	 41	 Bubba Baxa	 Sr.
    -or- 	 51	 Kyle Ramsey	 So.
P	 22	 Laine Wilkins	 So.
	 42	 Jackson Ray	 R-Fr.
KOS	 41	 Bubba Baxa	 Sr.
	 51	 Kyle Ramsey	 So.
KR	 6	 Jayce Rogers	 Sr.
	 83	 Peyton Ramsey	 So.
PR	 1	 Nathaniel Dell	 Jr.
	 6	 Jayce Rogers	 Sr.
LS	 57	 Gavin Gately	 Jr.
	 56	 Jacob Garza	 R-Fr.
H	 22	 Laine Wilkins	 So.

SPECIALISTS

Coaching Staff
Dana Holgorsen	 Head Coach
Doug Belk	 DC/Associate HC
Mike Jinks	 Running Backs
Corby Meekins	 TEs/Inside Receivers
Shannon Dawson	 QBs/Passing Game Coord.
Brandon Jones	 OL/Running Game Coord.
Brian Early	 Defensive Line
Archie McDaniel	 Linebackers
David Rowe	 Secondary
Mark Scott	 Special Teams Coord.
Daikiel Shorts, Jr.	 Wide Receivers

2022 SCHEDULE (7-5)
9/3	 at UTSA	 W, 37-35 (3OT)
9/10	 at Texas Tech	 L, 33-30 (2OT)
9/17	 Kansas	 L, 48-30
9/24	 Rice	 W, 34-27
9/30	 Tulane*	 L, 27-24 (OT)
10/7	 at Memphis*	 W, 33-32
10/22	 at Navy*	 W, 38-20
10/29	 South Florida*	 W, 42-27
11/5	 at SMU*	 L, 77-63
11/12	 Temple*	 W, 43-36
11/19	 at East Carolina*	 W, 42-3
11/26	 Tulsa*	 L, 37-30

*American Athletic Conference game

Pronunciations
#	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
2	 Gervarrius Owens	 ger-VAHR-ee-us
3	 Donavan Mutin	 mutan (mutant)
4	 Ta'Zhawn Henry	 Tay-Zhawn
10	 Chidozie Nwankwo	 Chi-Doz-ee wahn-kwuh
12	 Lucas Coley	 CO-lee
14	 Mannie Nunnery	 Nun-er-ree
14	 Ike Ogbogu	 uh-bog-oo
21	 Abdul-Lateed Audu	 Abdool-Luh-TEEF OW-doo
23	 Roman Mula	 m-you-luh
25	 Anthony Gangi	 GAN-gee 
28	 Thabo Mwaniki	 Tah-bo Wah-nee-kee
29	 Kelan Walker	 Ke-lin
30	 Trimarcus Cheeks	 TRI-marcus

Pronunciations
#	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
31	 Justice Ugo	 oo-GO
38	 Theron Stroops	 Tha-ron
45	 Nadame Tucker	 nah-DEEM
46	 Davis Beal	 beel
54	 Blake Okoye	 Oh-Koy-yay
58	 Ugonna Nnanna	 You-Gone-Uh Naan-uh
74	 Reuben Unije	 you-NEE-jay
80	 Ja’Kori Morgan	 Ja-Corey
85	 Christian Trahan	 Tray-han
90	 Zykeius Strong	 zy-KEY-us
92	 Hakeem Ajijolaiya	 Ah-jij-o-laya
97	 Amipeleasi Langi	 AH-mee-PAY-lee-AH-see 	
			   long-ee
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